
 

OCCIDENTAL MINDORO ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
M.H. del Pilar St., San Jose, Occidental Mindoro 5100 

 

 
 

INVITATION TO BID FOR 
Procurement of Security and Protective 

Services for Fiscal Year 2018 - 2019 
 
 
 

1.  The Occidental Mindoro Electric Cooperative, Inc. (OMECO), through the 2018 

Cash Operating Budget intends to apply the sum of Three Million Two Hundred 

Forty One Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Six Pesos and 40/100 (PhP 3,241,526.40) 

per Fiscal Year  being  the  Approved  Budget  for  the  Contract  (ABC)  to payments 
under the contract for Security and Protective Services for FY 2018 -2019. Bids 
received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. 

 
2.  OMECO n o w  invites bidders to apply for eligibility and to bid for the 

Procurement f o r  Security and Protective Services.  Delivery of the Services is 
required within the Fiscal Year 2018 - 2019.  Bidders should have completed, 
within three (3) years from the date of submission and receipt of bids, a contract 
similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding 
Documents, particularly in Instructions to Bidders. 

 
3.  Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a 

non- discretionary   “pass/fail”   criterion   as   specified   in   the   Implementing   
Rules   and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184, otherwise known as the 
“Government Procurement Reform Act”. 

 
 Bidding  is  open  to  all  interested  bidders,  whether  local  or  foreign,  subject  to  

the conditions for eligibility provided in the IRR of RA 9184. 
 

4.  Interested b idder s  may obtain further  informat ion  f r o m  OMECO - Bids 

and Awards Committee (OMECO-BAC) and inspect the Bidding Documents at the 
address given below during Monday to Friday, 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM. 

 
5.  A complete  set of Bidding  Documents  may  be acquired  by  interested  Bidders  

on November 3, 2017 until November 23, 2017 from the address below and upon 
payment of a non-refundable fee for the Bidding Documents, , in the amount of 
Ten Thousand Pesos (Php 10,000.00) 

 
It  may  also  be  downloaded  free  of  charge  from  the  OMECO website 
site.omeco.com.ph/pbac  provided that Bidders shall pay the non-refundable fee for 
the Bidding Documents not later than the submission of their bids. 

 
6. Interested Bidder must express their intention to participate in the bidding through 

letter of intent submitted to the Bids and Awards Committee not later than the Pre-bid 
Conference. 
 

Attendance of the Bidder or its duly authorized representative during the conduct of 
the Pre-bid Conference is required. 
 
 



 

7.    OMECO will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on November 10, 2017, 10:00 AM, at  
OMECO Multi-Purpose Hall, OMECO Main Office, M. H. del Pilar St. San Jose, 

Occidental Mindoro, which shall be open only to all interested Bidders. 
 

8.  Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before November 23, 2017, 

10:00 AM.  All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the 
acceptable forms and in the amount of two percent (2%) of the ABC. 

 
9. Bid opening shall be on November 23, 2017, 10:00 AM  at OMECO Multi-Purpose 

Hall, OMECO Main Office, M. H. del Pilar St. San Jose, Occidental Mindoro.  Bids 
will be opened in the presence of the Bidders’ representatives. Late bids shall not be 
accepted. 

 
10.  OMECO reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, 

and to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring 
any liability to the affected bidder or bidders. 

 
11.      For further information, please refer to: 

 
ANGELICA B. GOMEZ  

BAC Secretariat  
Bids and Awards Committee  

Occidental Mindoro Electric Cooperative, Inc. 

(OMECO) 

M.H. del Pilar St. San Jose, Occidental Mindoro 

(043) 491-1981 

 

Approved for release:    Noted by: 

 

 

(Sgd.)ALBERTO S. TACDERAN  (Sgd.)ENGR. ALFRED A.DANTIS 

BAC Chairman     General Manager 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


